
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1930
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2000
ESTABLISHMENT OF KNOWLEDGE PARKS
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to establish `knowledge parks` in the petrochemicals sector in the country;

(b) if so, the details and objectives thereof; and

(c) the places selected for establishing such parks along with the estimated cost to be incurred thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (Shri RAMESH BAIS)

a) A proposal to set up `knowledge parks` for chemical, petrochemical and pharmaceutical sectors is under the consideration of the Government.

b) & c) The details have not yet been finalised.
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